



2026:HHC:10158

Pawan Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 3452 of 2026

30.03.2026 *Present:* Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General & Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 5-State.

Mr. Surinder K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

List for consideration on **31.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

30th March, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)